

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3388/2022

Union Of India

----Appellant

Versus

Ghanshyam Das Roopwani and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Manjeet Kaur

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

14/12/2022

List on 20.12.2022 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

MADAN/134



सत्यमेव जयते