

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3388/2022

Union of India

----Appellant

Versus

Ghanshyam Das Roopwani Son Of Shri Jhamatmal Roopwani

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Manjeet Kaur with Ms. Disha Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Raghav Sharma for Mr. Ajay Shukla

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

24/01/2025

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv. appears on behalf of respondent submits that copy of the appeal has not been supplied to him.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply copy of the appeal to learned counsel for the respondent.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv. in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

List the matter on 24.02.2025.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J